dated 30 June 2021, to create an Employee Share Option Scheme (ESOS) to offer 13,500,000 ordinary shares being 2.26% of the total issued and fully paid

ordinary voting shares of the Company. The ESOS 2021 is applicable to Eligible Employees, who are employees of a company in the Hemas Group (i.e. the

Company and subsidiaries of the Company as identified by the Board whose employees are eligible to participate in the Scheme)

Under the Group’s Employee Share Option Scheme (ESOS), share options of the parent are granted to executives of the Group/ Company generally with more

than 12 months of service. The exercise price of the share options is equal to the 30 day volume weighted average market price of the underlying shares on the

date of grant. The share options vested after period of one year from the date of grant and it depends on the performance criteria and time criteria. The fair value

of the share options is estimated at the grant date using the Black Scholes option pricing model taking into account the terms and conditions upon which the share

options were granted.

There are no cash settlement alternatives. The Group does not have a past practice of cash settlement for these share options.

Events After The Reporting Date

(a) Employee Share Option Scheme (ESOS) - 2015

INVESTOR INFORMATION

2025 2024

Market Value of Shares

   Closing Price on 30 June (LKR) 30.50   83.30

   Last Traded Price on 30 June (LKR) 30.50   83.50

   Highest Price During the Period (LKR) 123.00* 91.00

   Lowest Price During the Period  (LKR) 24.00   79.00

   Market Capitalisation on 30 June (LKR Mn) 91,089   49,722

*Highest price during the period is prior to the share subdivision.

Ratios

   Net Asset Per Share on 30 June (LKR) 16.35   14.26

   Price Earnings Ratio on 30 June (Times) 19.11   13.15

Share Trading

   No of Transactions During the Period 22,923   5,606

   No of Shares Traded During the Period 187,704,393   27,233,218

   Value of Shares Traded During the Period (LKR Mn) 5,916   2,332

Number of Shares 2,986,537,000   596,906,402

The share details for Q1 FY26 are post-share split.

16

 Three Months Ended 30 June

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

1 A Z Holdings (Pvt) Ltd. 470,461,525   15.75   94,092,305   15.76

2 Amagroup (Pvt) Ltd. 457,136,665   15.31   91,427,333   15.32

3 Saraz Investments (Pvt) Ltd. 447,826,385   14.99   89,565,277   15.00

4 Blueberry Investments (Pvt) Ltd. 444,639,700   14.89   88,927,940   14.90

5 BBH-Kopernik Global All Cap Fund 65,748,685   2.20   16,019,905   2.68

6 Mrs. R.G. Abdulhussein 50,058,310   1.68   10,011,662   1.68

7 Mr. E.D. Pieris 48,358,216   1.62   -   -

8 J.B. Cocoshell (Pvt) Ltd 45,853,808   1.54   10,001,673   1.68

9 BBH-Kopernik Global All Cap Equity Fund 43,386,015   1.45   12,263,194   2.05

10 BBH-Tundra Sustainable Frontier Fund   35,009,640   1.17   7,001,928   1.17

11 Hatton National Bank PLC - Capital Alliance Quantitative Equity Fund 33,110,776   1.11   3,274,425   0.55

12 Rubber Investment Trust Ltd Account 1 31,935,990   1.07   8,145,002   1.36

13 BBH -Tundra Shikari Global 29,945,000   1.00   -   -

14 Est of Late Mr. M.J.Fernando 27,240,800   0.91   5,448,160   0.91

15 DFCC Bank PLC A/C 1  24,814,145   0.83   -   -

16 Akbar Brothers (Pvt) Ltd 21,822,375   0.73   3,968,420   0.66

17 Ranavav Holdings (Pvt) Ltd 18,540,175   0.62   -   -

18 Ceylon Investment PLC 17,533,595   0.59   3,706,719   0.62

19 Mellon Bank N.A-United Technologies CORP 17,497,350   0.59   5,488,757   0.92

20 Deutsche Bank AG As Trustee For JB Vantage Value Equity Fund 16,403,110   0.55   -   -

2025 2024

No. of Shares No. of Shares

DIRECTORS' INDIRECT SHAREHOLDING

A Z Holdings (Pvt) Ltd. 470,461,525   94,092,305

Amagroup (Pvt) Ltd. 457,136,665   91,427,333

Saraz Investments (Pvt) Ltd. 447,826,385   89,565,277

Blueberry Investments (Pvt) Ltd. 444,639,700   88,927,940

DIRECTORS' DIRECT SHAREHOLDING

Mr. H.N. Esufally (Chairman) 11,458,200   2,291,640

Dr. S.A.B Ekanayake (Deputy Chairman) -   -

Ashish Chandra (CEO) - Appointed w.e.f 01 July 2025 -   -

Mr. A.N. Esufally 86,765   167,353

Mr. I.A.H. Esufally 431,420   2,086,284

Mr. M. A. H. Esufally 2,913,165   582,633

Mr.P. Subasinghe -   -

Mr. Ranil Pathirana -   -

Mr. W.V.S.D. Weerasinghe -   -

Mr. W.A.T. Fernando -   -

Ms. W.T.V. Perera -   -

1,834,953,825   369,140,765

2025 2024

Issued Share Capital (No. of Shares) 2,986,537,000   596,906,402

Public Holding as a % of Issued Share Capital 36.84% 36.89%

Total Number of Shareholders 10,721   7,642

Number of Shareholders representing the Public Holding 10,703   7,626

33,557,327,039   36.84% 10,703   1

17

2024

Public Holding

Percentage

Minimum Public Holding Requirement as per Listing Rules 7.13.1

SHARE INFORMATION

List of 20 Major Shareholders as at 30 June

Directors' Shareholding as at 30 June

2025

Minimum Public Holding as at 30 June 2025

Public Holding as at 30 June

Float Adjusted Market

Capitalisation - (LKR)

No of

Shareholders
 Option

CORPORATE INFORMATION

Legal Form

Date of Incorporation

10  December 1948

Date of Registration

30 May 2007

Company Registration Number

PQ 6

Accounting year end

31 March

Registered Office

Hemas House

No. 75, Braybrooke Place,